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Department;
National Treasury
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Private Bag X115, Pretoria, 0001

TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING
Enguiries: Yvette van Niekerk
Tel: +27 12 315 5360

Fax: +27 12 315 5058

E mail: yvette vannigkerk@treasury.gov.za
Ref: RT64-2017

CONTRACT RT64-2017: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CLOTHING TO THE STATE FOR
THE PERIOD 1 APRIL 2017 TO 31 MARCH 2018

1. This contract will be subject to the General Conditions of Contract issued in accordance

with Chapter 16A of the Treasury Regulations published in terms of the Public Finance
Management Act, 1999 (Act 1of 1999). The Special Conditions of Contract are
supplementary to that of the General Conditions of Contract. Where, however, the
Special Conditions of Contract are in conflict with the General Conditions of Contract,
the Special Conditions of Contract will prevail.

The contract circular for the aforementioned contract distributed to user departments by
the National Treasury, constitutes the official pricing and binding supply agreement
between the contractor and the State. End-user institutions are, therefore prohibited
from making any amendments of any nature to the aforementioned contract.

The National Treasury will communicate all amendments, if any, to the user institutions.
It would only be at the receipt of such notification from the National Treasury that user

institutions can effect any changes to this contract.

From a financial accounting point of view, it is important to verify the correctness of
supplier's invoices for deliveries made in terms of the contract. Should there be any
variances between invoice prices and the contract price as reflected in the contract
circular, user institutions should query such variances with the relevant contractor prior
to processing payment. Payment of prices other than the contract prices will be

regarded as fruitless expenditure.
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5. Please find attached the following documents for your information:
5.1. General Conditions of Contract
5.2. Special Conditions of Contract

5.3.Contract Circular
6. The following Government Institutions will participate in this contract:

South African Police Service,
Private Bag X254, Pretoria,
0001

117 Cresswell Road, Silverton,
Pretoria

Lt Col Elize Mashile

Captain Gerley
Magopa

PANTIHOSE
Captain llse van Wyk
Lt Col Rina Herman
DELIVERY OF
G0ODS

Col F Grundling

Col PS Mashiane

Lt Col A van der

Wasthuizen

Captain MP
Kganyago

012 841 7498

012 841 7956

012 841 7181
012 841 7599

012 841 7244

012 841 7685

012 841 7247

012 841 7956

012 841 7099

012 8417099

086 616 8197

012 8417099

012 841 7260

mashileE@saps.qov.za

magopa@saps.gov.za

vanwyki@saps.org.za

hermanr@saps.org.za

grundlingf@saps.gov.za

mashianep@saps.gov.za

vanderwesthuizena@sap
s.gov.za

Kganyago(@saps.qov.za




 PARTICIPANTS

b )

Celi: 082 804 2923

South African National Defence | Lt Col Ansia 012312 1480 012 351 2343 fnnsia.nretori@@gmail-co
Force: South African Air Force ! Pretorius 086 403 5768 | —
10 Air Depot Cell: 082 310 2033
VEnSiD S Maj Timothy | 012 3512337 012 351 2337 |
Thaba Tshwane | Polock tpoliock{@vodamail.co.za
Department of Defence: SANavy | W/O 1 Innocent | 021 787 4558 021787 5713 | Innocent buthelezi@sana
Officer Commanding, { Buthelezi Cell: 083 551 1099 vy.co.za
Naval Stores Depot, Buthelezi.nomfundo@gm
Wingfield, =~ Vanguard  Drive, ail.com
(Goodwood,
7995
Delivery of goods

W/O 1R Boehm | 021 597 5382

CPO G Andrews | 021 597 5343
Department of Correctional Services | Willie Smit 012 307 2980 012 323 5621 | willem.smit@dcs.gov.za
Private Bag X136
Pretoria Cell: 082 927 5060 086 529 6395
0001

I o

Department of Agriculture, Forestry | Ms Sinah 012319 7"1 25 086 580 7114 | sinaht@daff.gov.za
& Fisheries Tshelane Cell: 082 924 6026
20 Beatrix Street
Arcadia Roewyn Danster | 012 318 7349 012 318 7054 | roewynd@daff.gov.za
0007




Department of Home Affairs
Hallmark Building, Office no 2037,
230 Johannes Ramokhoase Street

Mncedisi Ndlovu

012 406 4544
Cell: 083 700 9351

086 232 9216

mncedisi.ndlovu@dha.gov

za

Nolwandle Qaba | 012 406 4540 086 762 4662 | nolwandle.qaba@dha.gov
Pretoria, 0002 .Z8
Cell: 072 292 7978
Baba Mlenzana | 012 542 2788 086 515 1046 | baba.mlenzana@dha.gov.
za
Cell: 083 343 1821
Fundisiwe 012 406 7250 086 572 9678 | fundisiwe.gajana@dha.go
Gajana v.za
Cell: 083 446 1593
053 8076700 086 543 7850 | abednego.mvula@dha.go
Abednego Mvula v.za
Cell: 082 803 3792
Limpopo Department of Roads and | | & procing 015 295 8229 086 267 0265 | masindie@dot impopo.qo
Transport, Cell: 072 382 2233 v.za
Phamoko Towers, Cnr Church-and | e vroianile | 015 295 1001 malapilee@dot limpopo.g
Bodenstein Streets, Polokwane, Cell: 082 647 9462 ov.z3
0700 SM Kobe 015 295 1000 kobes@dot.limpopo.gov.z
Cell: 076 465 9400 a
KM Molepo 015 295 1204 molepok@dot limpopo.go

Cell: 072 226 5934

v.za




Conservation
Sasko Building, 90 Long Street,
Kimberley, 8300

Cell: 083 451 7342

South African Revenue Service | Ms Noneen J Knox | 012 422 4937 086 518 2961 | nknox@sars.gov.za
| (SARS) Cell: 082 719 9680
90 Fiorence Ribeira Drive
New Muckleneuk
0181
I
Northern Cape Department of Riccardo Slaters 053 807 7495 086 5404907 | rslaters@ncpg.gov.za
Environment and Nature 053 807 7430

i
b

031 469 8900

Cell: 063 251 9363

KwaZulu Natal Department of SA Afrika 0314690150 | Sdv.afrka@kzntransport,
Transport Cell: 082 883 7946 gov.za
Sailkot Crescent
Merebank, Durban, 4000
David Kruiper Municipality, Elton Esau 054 338 7431 086 231 1063 | supplychain@kharahais.
Municipal Stores, Vooruit Street, Cell: 083 488 3378 gov.za
Laboria, Upington, 8801
Department of Water and JW Joxo 012 7417353 n/a joxow@dws.gov.za
Sanitation Cell: 083 797 1558
Contract Management & SCM
Support OP Jacobs 012 336 8142 nfa jacobs02@dws.gov.za
Zwamadaka Building, Call 082 805 2157
Francis Baard Street B
Pretoria, 0002
M Unathi 012 336 7382 na makalimau@dws.gov.za
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Department of Water and
Sanitation

National Water Resource
Infrastructure — Northern
Operation

DIRECTCR'S OFFICE

Joyce Khorombi

0122525833
Cell: 082 325 9571

086 635 2061
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khorombij@dwa.gov.za

Department of Water and
Sanitation

National Water Resource
Infrastructure — Northern

David Maila

Nazeem Khan

013 262 6818

012 262 6816
Cell: 082 324 2722

013 262 6811
086 633 2548

nfa

mailad@dwa.gov.za

khann@dws.gov.za

Operation

GROBLERSDAL ARFA OFFICE

Department of Water and Dawid 017 720 1650 086 5176576 | bezuidenhoutd@dws.gov.za
Sanitation Bezuidenhout | el g2 075132

National Water Resource
Infrastructure — Northem

Operation
MPUMALANGA AREA OFFICE
Department of Water and Hettie Pretorius | 012 252 0060 086 530 3756 | pretoriusH3@dwa.qov.za
Sanitation 1427415533
National Water Resource
Infrastructure — Northem
Operation
HARTBEESPOORT AREA
OFFICE
Department of Health NATIONAL | Pakiso 012 395 8856 086 632 4204 | netshp@health.gov.za
Private Bag X828 Netshidzivani R aphanr@health.gov.za
Pretoria
0001




Department of Health EASTERN | Ashok Munilal f 040 609 4205 040 439 3874 | akmunilal@gmail.com

CAPE | Cell: 060 572 9172

PO Box 12500 "

Centrahill |

6056

Komani Hospital Complex, Colin Francis 045 807 5901 086 663 2631 | Francis.colin@gmail.com
Queenstown, 5320 Cell: 083 378 0631

Department of Health Reuben Ruiters | 051 408 1855 086 516 2955 | ruiterm@fsheaith.gov.za
FREE STATE Cell: 083 289 0088

PO Box 227

Bloemfontein Ms NE Phitsane | 051408 1214 051408 1989 | phitsaneNE@shealth gov za
9300

Department of Health Kgati Malebana | 011 564 2008 i 086 601 5037 | Kgati.malebana@gauteng.go
GAUTENG Cell: 060 997 3143 vz

PO Box 8311 Agnes Nkuna 011 564 2003 086 585 3758 Agnes.nkuna@gauteng.gov.z
Halfway House Cell: 082 889 6849 8

1685 Colin Errakiah 011 564 2053 086 655 0183 Calin.errakiah@gauteng.gov.

Cell: 079 878 8487 a2
Precious 012 356 8036 n/a Ndivhudza.ramunenyiwa@ga
Ramunenyiwa Cell: 072 588 4349 uteng.gov.za
Department of Health LIMPOPQ Ngoetiana 015 293 6555 086 566 6102 | Lesetja.ngostiama@dhsd.lim
Private Bag X9553 Lesefja ' Cell: 082 042 5809 popo.gov.za
Polokwane
0700 015 295 2999 086 566 6102 | mkobery@gmail.com
Mark Obery

Cell: 082 040 5466
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CAPE
Directorate Supply Chain
Management, 4 Dorp Street, Cape

Town

Cell: 082 691 6069

Department of Health Dr Clive 013 766 3353 013766 3476 | clives@mpuhealth.qov.za

MPUMALANGA Sibanda Cel: 082 440 0802

Private Bag X11285

Nelspruit

1200

Department of Health NORTH B Redlinghys (18 384 8124 018 384 4577 | bredlinghys@nwpg.gov.za

WEST Cell: 082 3356034 | 086 658 1994

Private Bag X2068

Mmabatho

2735

Department of Health M Ntinteio 053 831 2884 0538318706 | mntintelo@ncpg.gov.za

NORTHERN CAPE Cell: 083 451 1047

Private Bag X5049

Kimberley

8300

Department of Health WESTERN | Dr Shaheemde | 021 948 8908 0219454796 | sdevries@pgwe.gov.za

CAPE ilies Cell: 082 568 6489

Private Bag X24

BELLVILLE

7535

Department of Health WESTERN | Salvadore 021 483 3559 021483 2530 | salvadore.cloete@westernca
Cloete pe.gov.za

086 746 8310




7. important general information:
7.1 Please note that the delivered price is for the unit of measure (UOM) offered.
7.2 All prices are inclusive of 14 % VAT,
7.3 Ali prices are on a delivered basis

8. Names and Addresses of contractors and other relevant information:

' Carmi Hatters

Arun Mistry

PO Box 42182

| Tel: 011834 7206

sales@carmihatters.co.za

{Pty) Ltd Jitesh Mistry Fordsburg Cel: 083 779 1108
2033 072 578 2476
Fax: 011 838 1930
FG Uniforms, cc | Muneeb Davids | PO Box 317, Tel: 021447 8085 | info@fguniforms.co.za

Woodstock, 7915

Cel: 079 802 6651
Fax: 021 448 1464

i 4 & HProtective | Dumisane Tsobe | PO Box 4758 Tel: 012450 5013 | dtsobo@jhpe.co.za
I Clothing {Pty) Ltd Kempton Park Cel: 072 547 4640
1620 Fax: 086 664 4443
Kem-Knit (Pty) Kuresh Moodley | PO Box 17027, Tel: 0314656562 | kuresh@telkomsa.net
Lid Congella, 4013 . =f&él: 082 577 2070
| Fax: 031 465 6058
Kingsgate Adam Cassim PO Box 872, Tel: 031 300 8600 adamc@kingsgate.co.za
Clothing (Pty) Ltd i Durban Cel: 084 549 5295
t/a Hammarsdale 4000 Fax: 031 300 8302
Manufacturing
Lisa & Brothers | Mpho Dingiswayo | 30 Deyna Villa, Cel: 082773 6704 | info@thinashe@gmail. com
Hygiene | Parkville Road, | Fax: 086 726 8542
Solutions I Buccleuch
2090
Lymae, cc Johan Nel PO Box 39966, Tel: 012345 5885 | lymae@mweb.coza
Moreletta Park, Cel: 082 322 6002




| 0044

Fax: 012 345 5879

082 786 0725
Fax: 086 537 6392

Mac Net Ms Samantha PO Box 404 Tel: 0114406900 | macnetbusinessdev@gmail.com
Business Dube Highlands North | Cel: 071 939 3918
Development Johannesburg Fax: 086 243 2525
2000
Masana Clothing, | Lindi Mashele PO Box 57, Tel: 011493 3596 | lindi@masanacompany.co.za
cc Olivedale, 2158 | Cel: 082 771 9073
Fax: 086 551 6156
Metro Lifestyle Vamsi Vure PO Box 10412, ( Tel: 0126076 694 | tenders@metrolifestyle.co.za
(Pty) Ltd Centurion, 0157 b‘el: 531243 1503
Fax: 012663 8119
Patin Trading 12 | Jannie de Jager | PO Box 1491, Tel: 012577 4364 | jannie@patin.co.za
ce Dassenberg, Cel: 082 447 7338
7350 Fax: 086 656 8721
Rickford Ayub Desai PO Box 37262, Tel: 031208 7022 | ayub@rickford.co.za
Investments (Pty) Overport City, Cel: 082 555 1052
Ltd 4067 Fax: 086 567 6720
Rob Wyly Alan Metcalfe PO Box 62474, Tel: 011789 3933 | alan@rwisa.com
Trading, cc Marshalltown, Cel: 083 326 5443
2107 Fax: 011493 7940
Roma Tie, c¢ Colin Newman PO Box 17030, Tel: 011402 4683 | colin@romaman.co.za
Doornfontein, Cel: 083 454 7591
2028 | Fax: 011402 0041
Sirdicks, cc Shamiela Osman | 15 Woodlands I Tel: 021 448 6070 | sales2@sirdicks.com
Road, Cel: 0712454313 |
Woodstock, | Fax: 0214485793 |
7915 |
Stepahead Ms Maureen PO Box 58884, Tel: 012 541 0604 | maureens@stepaheadwear.co.za
Manufacturing, cc | Simoés Karen Park, 0118 | Cel: 084 701 8218
Fax: 012 541 (144
Sunningdale MZ Khan PO Box 70378, Tel: 031 207 4400 | gstenders@aiobalsource.co.za
Trading (Pty) Ltd Overport, 4091 Cel: 081 444 4936/

mi@globalsource.co.za
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Supplycor, c¢

Wayne Parsons

PO Box 855,
Ferndals, 2160

Tel: 011 792 2806
Cel: 083 267 6707
Fax: 011 792 2058

wayne@supplycor.co.za

Tuscany
Manufacturing
Enterprises, cc

AA Abbas

PO Box 30556,
Tokai, 7966

Tel: 021 703 8841
Cel: 082 415 5367

084 7036210
Fax: 021 703 8891

tuscanyi@telkomsa.net

coo@

DORAH KGOTSE

for CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER

DATE:

!




